
Chainnan of the Assembly
at the Request of the Mayor
Chief Fiscal Officer
January 11, 2000

Submitted by:

Prepared by:
For Reading:

)ate~

~f=IjiK'i u A'~ftOVID

.f~-d-,5.~.Q~- ANCHORAGE, ALASKA
ARNo. 2000-17

A RESOLUTION OF THE MUNICIP AIlTY OF ANCHORAGE APPROPRIATING ONE MILLION FOUR
HUNDRED NINETY-EIGHT THOUSAND TEN DOLLARS ($1,498,010) FROM THE FUND BALANCES
OF THE FOUR MAJOR OPERATING FUNDS TO COVER THE COSTS ASSOCIATED WITH DEBT
SERVICE ON THE JANUARY 1999 TAX ANTICIPATION NOTES

THE ANCHORAGE MUNICIPAL ASSEMBLY RESOLVES

Section 1. That the sum of One Million Two Hundred Ninety-Four Thousand Two Hundred Seventy
Dollars ($1,294,270) is appropriated from the Areawide SA (101) Fund Balance to Non-Departmental to
cover costs associated with debt service on the January 1999 Tax Anticipation Notes;

Section 2. That the sum of Sixty-Eight Thousand Nine Hundred Ten Dollars ($68,910) is
appropriated from the Fire Service Area (131) Fund Balance to the Anchorage Fire Department to cover costs
associated with debt service on the January 1999 Tax Anticipation Notes;

Section 3. That the sum of One Hundred Twelve Thousand Three Hundred Fifty Dollars ($112,350)
is appropriated from the Roads and Drainage Service Area (141) Fund Balance to the Public Works
Department to cover costs associated with debt service on the January 1999 Tax Anticipation Notes;

Section 4. That the sum of Twenty-Two Thousand Four Hundred Eighty Dollars ($22,480) is
appropriated from the Anchorage Metropolitan Police Service Area (151) Fund Balance to the Anchorage
Police Department to cover costs associated with debt service on the January 1999 Tax Anticipation Notes.

Section 5. That this Resolution shall become effective immediately upon passage and approval by
the Anchorage Municipal Assembly.

PASSED AND APPROVED by the Anchorage Assembly this ~day of January , 2000.

~

ATTEST:

.t~1 'L6 Departmental Appropriation:

Non-Departmental- $1,294,270
Fire - $68,910

Public Works - $112,350

Police - $22,480

AM 63-2000


